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Continuation Sheet

Please amend the following information regarding SECTION 3: DETAILED
REQUIREMENTS, Add G to read all equipment may be equal to or better than the above
listed.

QUESTION (1)
Are the existing doors flush, or do they have lite kits?

ANSWER (1)
Lite kits to be installed on all doors.

QUESTION (2)
Are the existing doors fire rated? If so, what is the rating?

ANSWER (2)
Door #S205A is the only door with a fire rating and it has a 1 %2 hour rating.

QUESTION (3)
Do you want the pair of doors to open simultaneously or each simultaneously
individually with the automatic operators?

ANSWER (3)
Simultaneously.

QUESTION 4)
Are the existing frames to remain?

ANSWER (4)
Yes.

QUESTION (5)
Is there a specified plastic laminate finish for the doors or are the manufacturers standard
color choices okay?

ANSWER (5)
Standard colors; Facilities will choose from samples provided by the contractor.



